Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

07-22-2002



JC13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 3 MAY 2002 U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

10/129929

102162053 UVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Our Ref.: 2101-10

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hatsuhiko HARASHINA	
05/21/2002 GFREY1 00000055 10129929	Name: Polyplastics Co., Ltd.
1	Internal Address:
03 FC:581 40.00 DP	Street Address: 2-5, Kasumigaseki 3-chome
	Chiyoda-ku
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Tokyo
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Japan
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 100-6006
Other	
Execution Data: April 9, 2002	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
Execution Date: April 8, 2002	Additional hamers & addressres attached: Tes Mino
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: April 8, 2002
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) Unknown 1199 1 1	(1)
$\begin{array}{c c} (2) & I \nearrow & I \nearrow$	(2)
$(3) / \cup /$	(3)
	ttached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7 T (15 (27 OFF) 2 41)
D HD H	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Bryan H. Davidson	Enclosed Authorized to be observed to deposit account #14, 1140
Totalinal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Down II Davidson	May 13, 2002
Bryan H. Davidson Name of Person Signing Signing	gnature Date
Reg. No. 30,251	gnature
Total number of pages including orig	inal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
Total Hamon of pages moraling one	,

REEL: 013093 FRAME: 0028

			Case No	
	ASSIGN	IMENT OF WORLDW	IDE PATENT RIGHTS	
	Hatsu	hiko HARASHINA		
Invento	rs)			
	considerations particles hereby does ass	aid to each of the undersigr ign, transfer and set over to	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and	
Assigne	Polyplastic	<u>-</u>	VIA-KU TOKYO 100-6006 TAPAN	
(Address	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the entire world and all countries including the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as			
111107	for which the und patent in the Unit	lersigned has (have) executed States of America or, if	ited on even date herewith an application for not on even date, then has executed on U.S. application Serial No,	
		acknowledges an obligation ime the invention was made	on of assignment of this invention to said e.	
and also deem ned claims or agreemen	to execute separate as cessary or expedient a provisions of the Inter nts.	ssignments in connection was ind further to perform any a national Convention for Pro	any continuing or divisional applications thereof with such applications as the Assignee may ct which may be necessary in connection with otection of Industrial Property or similar e acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant	
	United States patent t		y dots which may be necessary to obtain a grain	
and all Le continuing covenant	etters Patent of the Un g applications thereof s that he has (they ha	ited States resulting from sa to the said Assignee, as As	(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and aid application or any division or divisions or assignee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he has bent in conflict herewith.	
this assig rules of th	nment any further ider ne United States Pater	ntification which may be neon t Office for recordation of t		
lı signature		ecuted by the undersigned of	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	
Date	April 8, 2002	Signature of inventor	Itatorkiho Idarashina (Hatsuhiko HARASHINA	A)
Date		Signature of inventor		
Date		Signature of inventor		
Date		Signature of inventor		

PATENT ²⁶⁸⁰⁴⁹
REEL: 013093 FRAME: 0029

Date April 8, 2002

April 8, 2002

Date

RECORDED: 05/13/2002

Date

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

Signature of inventor

Witokisa Takagaki